504600660 10/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4647372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-Ching Ye	10/17/2017
Tzu-Yu Chao	10/17/2017
Kuo-Chen Wang	10/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventec (Pudong) Technology Corp.
Street Address:	No.789 Puxing Road, Minhang District
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	Inventec Corporation
Name: Street Address:	Inventec Corporation No. 66 Hou-Kang Street, Shihlin District
	·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15787686	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVTP0107USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2017

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 043898 FRAME: 0757

504600660

source=2981005#page1.tif		
source=2981005#page2.tif		
source=2981005#page3.tif		
source=2981005#page4.tif		
source=2981005#page5.tif		
source=2981005#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 043898 FRAME: 0758

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

NETWORK SYSTEM CONTROL METHOD AND NETWORK SYSTEM RELATED TO AGGREGATION OPERATION USING REDUNDANT FLOW ENTRY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application nu	imber	_filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on	-
The above-identified application was	s made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original Joint inventor of a	a claimed invention in the	
l hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or Impr	ol false statement made in this dec risonment of not more than five (5	claration is punishable) years, or both.	
in consideration of the payment by	Inventec (Pudong) Techno	ology having a postal ad	dress of
No.789 Puxing Road, Minhan	g District, Shanghal 201114	, P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.0 nd valuable consideration.	10), the receipt of which is he	ereby
n consideration of the payment by	Inventec Corporation	having a postal add	dress of
No. 66 Hou-Kang Street, Shih	lin District, Taipei 11170, Ta	aiwan, R.O.C.	
referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.0 and valuable consideration.	00), the receipt of which is he	ereby
hereby sell, assign and transfer to A he entire right, title and interest in an nvention as above-identified applica nvention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar	nd to any and all improvements w tion and, in and to, all Letters Pat rany continuations, continuation- nd as to Letters Patent any reissu	thich are disclosed in the sent to be obtained for said in-part, divisions, renewals, e or re-examination thereof.	
hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement or encumbran n this assignment;	ce has been or will be made	or
further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said invention and accessible to I and will telelated thereto and will promptly exercise.	ition and said Letters Patent and I stify as to the same in any interfe	legal equivalents as may be rence. littoation proceeding	ets
epresentatives any and ail papers, i naintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne N WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	lication, said invention and said L cessary or desirable to carry out	etters Patent and said the proposes thereof.	of signing)
	Page 1 of 6		

NPO#IVT-P0107-U\$A:0 CUST#160098.US

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U011400

Docket No IVTP0107USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)		
Inventor:	Yu-Ching Ye	Date:	OCT 1 7 2017
•		_	

Signature: Yu-Ching Ye

Page 2 of 6

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

NETWORK SYSTEM CONTROL METHOD AND NETWORK SYSTEM RELATED TO AGGREGATION OPERATION USING REDUNDANT FLOW ENTRY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or	r			
☐ United States application no	umber	filed	on	, ог
☐ PCT international application number		fi	ed on	
The above-identified application wa	s made or authorized	to be made by me		
I believe that I am the original invenapplication.	itor or an original joinl	inventor of a claim	ed invention in the	•
I hereby acknowledge that any willfuunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ul false statement ma risonment of not more	de in this declaration than five (5) year	on is punishable s, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	Inventec (Pudor Corp.	ıg) Technology	having a postal add	ress of
No.789 Puxing Road, Minhan	g District, Shang	hai 201114, P.R	. .	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good at	to I of the sum of One nd valuable consider	Dollar (\$ 1.00), the	receipt of which is her	eby
In consideration of the payment by	Inventec Corpor	ation	having a postal addr	ess of
No. 66 Hou-Kang Street, Shih	ılin District, Talpe	l 11170, Taiwan	— ı, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good at	o I of the sum of One	Dollar (\$ 1.00), the		eby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, at I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with	nd to any and all imp ation and, in and to, a or any continuations, o nd as to Letters Pater nt, sale, agreement o	rovements which a Il Lettere Patent to continuation-in-part nt any reissue or re	re disclosed in the be obtained for said divisions, renewals, -examination thereof,	
l further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and sald Letters estify as to the same i	Patent and legal e n any interference.	quivalents as may be litigation proceeding	S
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inventio scessary or desirable	n and said Letters to carry out the pro	Patent and said	signing)
ው እንደነሃ ምስነብታ <u>ሃ</u> ነፍል .ለ	Page 3	of 6		

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U011400

CUST#160098.US

Docket No IVTP0107USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Tzu-Yu Chao

Date:

OCT 1 7 2017.

Signature:

Tzu-Yu Chao

Page.

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U011400

NPO#IVT-P0107-USA:0

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

NETWORK SYSTEM CONTROL METHOD AND NETWORK SYSTEM RELATED TO AGGREGATION OPERATION USING REDUNDANT FLOW ENTRY

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:		•	
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application nu	ımber	f	îled on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number		filed on	_
The above-identified application was	s made or authorize	d to be made by	me.	
I believe that I am the original inventage application.	tor or an original joì	nt inventor of a c	elaimed invention in the	
l hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impi				
In consideration of the payment by	inventec (Pudo Corp.	ong) Technolo	ogy having a postal a	ddress of
No.789 Puxing Road, Minhan	g District, Shan	ghai 201 114, I	P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good as), the receipt of which is h	nereby
In consideration of the payment by	Invented Corpo	ration	having a postal ad	dress of
No. 66 Hou-Kang Street, Shih	lin District, Tair	ei 11170, Tai	wan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of Or nd valuable conside	e Dollar (\$ 1.00) ration.), the receipt of which is t	nereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and Interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application o substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all im ation and, in and to, r any continuations	provements whi all Letters Pater , continuation-in-	ch are disclosed in the at to be obtained for said part, divisions, renewals,	
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict wit	nt, sale, agreement h this assignment;	or encumbrance	e has been or will be mad	le or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Lette estify as to the same	rs Patent and leg in any interfere	gal equivalents as may bonce, litigation proceeding	е
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce sald app equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said inven acessary or desirab	tion and said Let le to carry out th	tters Patent and said e proposes thereof.	of signing)
POWIVT-PO107-T1SA-0	Page	5 of 6	ርብ ልነው ጉላሳ	MADE FIERMAN

DSB0-106U011400

Docket No IVTP0107USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Kuo-Chen Wang

Date:

OCT 1 7 2017

Signature:

kuo-Chen Wang

Page 6 of 6

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U011400

PATENT REEL: 043898 FRAME: 0764

NPO#IVT-P0107-USA:0 CUST#160098.US

RECORDED: 10/18/2017